TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASCO CORPORATION		03/02/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION, THE
Street Address:	701 E. Joppa Road
City:	Towson
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417018	PRESTIGE SERIES
Registration Number:	2786567	PRESTIGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)716-2610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-716-3503

Email: annette.korbach@bdk.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Veltman Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

Address Line 2: TW-199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRESTIGE TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Veltman
Signature:	/rjveltman36957/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0001

900044353

Date:	03/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=PRESTIGE TM ASSIGN#page1.tif		
source=PRESTIGE TM ASSIGN#page2.tif		
OUTGO-DDESTICE TM ASSICN#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof identified in Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having an address at 701 E. Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland ("Assignee"), the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefore, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues, and extensions of any such rights in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the registrations and applications for registration therefore.

was war and the same and the same

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every way (but at Assignee's expense) to obtain, and if so requested by Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or common law protection for such Marks in any and all countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and other statutory or common law protections therefore, to enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or to its successors and assigns.

MASCO_CORPORATION

By

Timothy Wadhams

Title Vice President

Date March 2, 2006

Docket No. Country	Status	Trademark
220-3267-T Singapore	Filed	PRESTIGE
App. No:	T01/12662B	Reg. No:
App. Dt:	13AU2001	Reg. Dt:
220-3267-T Taiwan	Registered	PRESTIGE
App. No:	91050925	Reg. No: 1147999
App. Dt:	03DE2002	Reg. Dt: 15AP2005
220-3267-T Thailand	Registered	PRESTIGE
App. No:	506634	Reg. No: 189465
App. Dt:	18DE2002	Reg. Dt: 29DE2003
* *	Filed 49803 22JA2002	PRESTIGE Reg. No: Reg. Dt:
220-3267-T Chile	Registered	PRESTIGE
App. No:	423640	Reg. No: 532728
App. Dt:	11AU1998	Reg. Dt: 20JA1999
	Registered B-143198 20DE1996	PRESTIGE Reg. No: 4527252 Reg. Dt: 07DE2001
App. No:	Filed 874545 02SE1999	PRESTIGE SERIES Reg. No: Reg. Dt:
220-3318-T USA App. No: App. Dt:	Registered 75/709633 17MY1999	PRESTIGE SERIES Reg. No: 2417018 Reg. Dt: 02JA2001
220-3339-T USA	Registered	PRESTIGE
App. No:	78/199766	Reg. No: 2786567
App. Dt:	03JA2003	Reg. Dt: 25N02003

RECORDED: 03/16/2006